
PROJECT:  PADUCAH SPORTS PARK – MCCRACKEN COUNTY 
DATE OF ISSUE: NOVEMBER 7th, 2025

Re:   REQUEST FOR PRICING – WALK IN COOLER/FREEZER

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This Document is an amendment of the original Request For Proposal as issued. Wherein this Addendum conflicts with the original RFP, Specifications and/or Drawings, this Addendum shall govern.

BIDDER’S QUESTIONS
The following questions were received from interested parties regarding this RFP.

QUESTION #1	Are you wanting A2L refrigerant or just wanting the installation to meet new requirements IF it is A2L

ANSWER #1	RFP states that walk-in will be A2L refrigerant compliant.



QUESTION #2	How often do you estimate the box will be opened? Will it be used heavily?


ANSWER #2	Weekly usage would be limited to normal and customary deliveries. During Friday and Sunday, expected usage would be 4-5 times a day

QUESTION #3    

You call for 42 shelving units, 48" x 24" x 63", around the outside and one row in the middle of the cooler. Leaving room to walk around the center shelf and access products there is only enough for 16 units of shelving, 48" x 24" x 63", in an 18' x 15' box. Do you still want 42 units of shelving priced?

ANSWER #3	Adjusted total shelving units to a total count of thirty-two (32).




QUESTION #4	

Are you wanting remote we can do on the other side of the wall, partially blocking the walkway, or they can be installed on top of the units in the warehouse. We just need to know which you prefer.

[bookmark: _Hlk197948782]ANSWER #4	 Install on the top of the units in the warehouse

QUESTION #5	Will this addendum change the bid due date?

ANSWER #5	No, the sealed bid due date will remain the same. 




END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

